
AMENDMENT NO. 3 JULY 2019 
TO 

IS 7224 : 2006 IODIZED SALT, VACUUM EVAPORATED 
IODIZED SALT AND REFINED IODIZED SALT — 

SPECIFICATION 
 

 (Second Revision) 
 

  [Page 2, Table 1, Sl No. iii), col (5)] — Substitute ‘A-5 of IS 253 : 2014’ 
for ‘Annex D’. 

 
 
  [Page 2, Table 1, Sl No. viii)] — Substitute the following for the existing. 
 

Sl 
No. 

Characteristic Requirement 
 

Methods of 
Test, Ref to 

Refined Iodized 
Salt/Vacuum Evaporated 

Iodized Salt 

Iodized Salt 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

viii) Iodine content, ppm:  
a) Manufacturers Level 
b) Distribution channel 
including retailer 

 
         20-30 
         15-30 

 
       20-30 
       15-30 

 
— 
— 

 
  (Page 4, Annex D) — Delete and renumber the subsequent annexes.  
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